Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Le Blanc Linen Wash, Inc.		04/25/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Le Blanc, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 22937
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33622
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1413907	LE BLANC
Registration Number:	1301129	L'AMOUR
Registration Number:	2000576	LINEN WASH
Registration Number:	2474649	DOWNWASH
Registration Number:	2849706	STORTEX
Registration Number:	3040653	FABRICGARD
Registration Number:	3219054	TOWELWASH
Registration Number:	2836503	LE BLANC
Serial Number:	78934345	SHAPETEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126966000

Email: trademark@cm-p.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003541 FRAME: 0159

900076773

\$240.00

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Brown Address Line 1:

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP

101 Park Avenue, 34th Floor

05/14/2007

New York, NEW YORK 10178-0061 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 043884-0002 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brown Signature: /MichaelJBrown/

Total Attachments: 3

Date:

Address Line 2:

source=Le Blanc Inc#page1.tif source=Le Blanc Inc#page2.tif source=Le Blanc Inc#page3.tif





April 26, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

LE BLANC, INC. C/O A. B. BLANCO P.O.BOX 3295 SEMINOLE, FL 33775US

Re: Document Number G04868

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of LE BLANC LINEN WASH, INC. which changed its name to LE BLANC, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on April 26, 2007.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H07000112661.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Darlene Connell
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 207A00028458

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Le Blanc Linen Wash, Inc.
(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)
G04868
(Document number of corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Profit Corporation</i> adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:
NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):
Le Blanc, Inc.
(Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.") (A professional corporation must contain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A.
AMENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number (sand/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)
(Attach additional pages if necessary)
f an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisio for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N
(continued)

The date of o	ach amendment(s) adoption: 04/25/2007
Effective dat	e if applicable: Date of Filing
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of	Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The the	e amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
fol	e amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The lowing statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote varately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	(voting group)
☐ Th and	e amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action shareholder action was not required.
☐ The	e amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and reholder action was not required.
	Signature (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been
	selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Marco A. Blanco
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	Vice President
	(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35

RECORDED: 05/14/2007